Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR ector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office D. Box 1450						
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 137262					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party(ies):     Thomas KUGLER</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li></ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 163-0811 JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>9/12/2008</u>						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/155,741	B. Patent No.(s)					
•	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No						
	C. Title of Application: <u>TRANSISTOR</u>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationinal document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Moshe K. Wilensky Registration No. 56,263	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: October 15, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 021687 FRAME: 0673

			ASSIGNI	MENT	135602
		(1)	Thomas KUGLER	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
(1-0)	Name(s)	(3)			
	of Inventor(s)	(4)			
		(4)		<del></del> `` <del>_</del>	
unders	rigned, cach undersigned	agrees to	In consideration of the sum of one dol assign, and hereby does assign, transfe	lar (\$1.00) and other good and ar and set over to	I valuable consideration paid to each of the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Seiko Epson Corporation		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinj	uku-ku, Tokyo 163-0811 JA	PAN
		right, ti applicat reissue	le and interest for the United States of lons for patent including any and all p	f America as defined in 35 U.S rovisional, non-provisional, d	signs and legal representatives, he entire b.C. §100, in the invention, and in all ivisional, continuation, substitute, and mination certificates that may be granted on
(11)	Insert	(11)	Electrolyte-Gated Field-Effect	Transistor	
	Identification		Corresponding to British Applicat	ion No. 0711075.2	
	Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	****	137262		
	Application Number		ney Docket No. 13/202 th the undersigned has (have) executed	l an application for patent in t	) the United States of America on
			te herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(12)	оп	<u> </u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	II C application Carlel promber	12/155.741	
(,	identification for	1	U.S. application Serial number 12/155,741		
	filed applications	filed	June 9, 2008		
provis grant applic hereir and hi	eation or continuation or of way possible in obtaining 3) Each undersigned a sloins of the International 4) Each undersigned a of a valid United States p 5) Each undersigned a cation(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he ha is heirs, successors, assign 6) Each undersigned her necessary or desirable in	division the content of the convention of the convention of the content of the content of the convention of the content of the	and going forward with such interfer- recute all papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrial Properi erform all affirmative acts which may as Assignee. and requests the Director of Patents to ignee of the entire interest, and coven uted, and will not execute, any agreen all representatives. Ints the firm of OLLEF & BERRIDGE, I	tion based thereon, for the in- since.  y or similar agreements.  be necessary to obtain, maint  o issue any and all Letters Pat  ants that he has full rights to  cents in conflict herewith, and  LC the power to insert on this  tates Patent and Trademark (	vention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in e necessary in connection with claims or sain or confirm by reissue or regrammation a lents of the United States resulting from said
Date	Sep. 12	`	Inventor Signature	Thuman	Kin, W (SEAL)
Date	157	<del></del>	Inventor Signature	1	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(EPAI)
Date	·		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			··· · ·		
Date			Inventor Signature	U- 1011-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	
neithe	er, then it should be signe	d before a	dy be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub t least two witnesses who also sign her	e:	
Date	Sep. 2,	3008	Witness	7. + fra	<u></u>
Date	Sep. 12,	2008	Witness	Tomoko Eg	ure

PATENT REEL: 021687 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 10/15/2008**